

Company announcement from Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Randers, 27 December 2007 Company announcement No. 49/2007 Page 1 of 1

Vestas receives large order for V90-3.0 MW turbines

Vestas has received an order from The AES Corporation for delivery of 52 units of the V90-3.0 MW wind turbine. The contract includes delivery, installation and commissioning of the turbines, as well as a five-year service and maintenance agreement.

Delivery is scheduled to start in the fourth quarter of 2008, and the project will be completed by the end of 2009.

AES is one of the world's largest global power companies. AES entered the wind generation business in 2004, and today operates 1,000 MW of wind projects and has 4,000 MW of wind projects in various stages of development worldwide.

"We are proud that AES has chosen Vestas as its partner for this large wind energy project, and we look forward to continuing our fruitful cooperation with them," says Hans Jörn Rieks, President of Vestas Central Europe A/S.

The above order does not affect the Vestas Group's expectations for 2007 and 2008, cf. Company announcement No. 35/2007 of 6 November 2007.

Any questions in relation to the order may be addressed to Mr Hans Jörn Rieks, President of Vestas Central Europe A/S, telephone +49 4841 9710, or to Mr Peter Wenzel Kruse, Senior Vice President of Group Communications at Vestas Wind Systems A/S, telephone +45 4110 4897.

Yours sincerely Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Ditlev Engel
President and CEO

Address: Vestas Wind Systems A/S · Alsvej 21 · 8900 Randers · Denmark

Tel: +45 9730 0000 · **Fax:** +45 9730 0001 · **E-mail:** vestas@vestas.com · **Web:** www.vestas.com

Bank: Nordea Bank Danmark A/S · Reg. No.: 2100 · Account No.: DKK 0651 117097 - EUR 5005 677997

Company reg. No.: 10 40 37 82

Company reg. name: Vestas Wind Systems A/S